
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    West Fargo  (0) at Grand Forks Red River  (4)
ND State Tournament Semifinals,  Friday, February 26, 2016

Ralph Engelstad and Purpur Arenas
Grand Forks, North Dakota 

Arena: Engelstad Arena  Time: 9:17PM - 11:10PM
Official Scorer:  Tyler Piper  Attendance: 
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Grand Forks Red River 
Bill chase  Coaches

 Starters
31 Jacob Melhoff    Sr  G
09 Nick Manske    Sr  D
21 Brock Montgomery    Sr  D
18 Braden Costello    So  LW
11 Jacob Knecht    Sr  RW
20 Mason Salquist    So  C

West Fargo 
T. Capouch & T. Miller

 Starters
30 Coleton Espe    Sr  G
04 Austin Schoenberg    Jr  D
12 Grant Ellenson    Sr  D
23 Isaac Anderson    Sr  LW
08 Ben Dirks    Sr  RW
02 Stone Sandoval    Sr  C

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Jack Tannahill    Jr  D
05 Dylan Spicer    Sr  F
06 Keenen Berning    Sr  D
07 Luke LaMoine    Jr  F
08 Reed Turner    Jr  F
10 Casey Schumacher    Sr  F
12 Toney Haley    Sr  C
14 Kaden Landa    Jr  D
16 Jake Arel    Jr  D
17 Max Miller    LW
19 Mitchell Soderberg    RW
24 Riley Thingvold    Jr  F
26 Jace Lunski    Jr  F
30 Adam Van Raden    So  G

01 Cole Yliniemi    Sr  G
03 Kody Coles    Sr  F
05 Sterling Morin    So  F
06 Dalton Hiemer    So  F
07 Cole Haverland    Jr  F
09 Josh Jaskowski    So  F
10 Nolan Borchardt    Sr  D
11 Brody Sherod    Jr  F
18 Stephan Mallery    Jr  D
19 Nick Salquist    Sr  F
21 Blake Boyer    Sr  D
22 Carter Herring    Sr  F
24 Brandon Oldham    Sr  D
28 Luke Oster    F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

GFR

WF

 Shots on Goal

GFR

WF

2 3 3

0 0 1

14 11 12

8 6 10

 8

 1

 37

 24

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

GFR

WF

 8 

 6 

 1 

 0 

 10 

 4 

 1 

 0 

 11 

 6 

 2 

 0 

 29 

 16 

 4 

 0 

 Penalties  Power Plays

GFR

WF

 4 8:00 0 0:00  0  0  0 

 1 2:00 3 6:00  0  0  0 

GFR- 31 Jacob Melhoff  

GFR- 30 Adam Van Raden  

WF- 30 Coleton Espe  

WF- 01 Cole Yliniemi  

3 51:00 6 6 4 4 6 6  16  16

3 51:00 8 7 10 9 11 9  29  25

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Brent Spooner

(Ref) Cody Baker

(Ref) Mike Eslinger

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  GFR 20 Mason Salquist   2:47  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 2:47 GFR ES 20 Mason Salquist

GFR 18 Braden Costello Slashing (2) 1 11:33

GFR 21 Brock Montgomery Hooking (2) 1 16:51

2 9:26 GFR ES 20 Mason Salquist 18 Braden Costello 11 Jacob Knecht

GFR 21 Brock Montgomery Cross Checking (2) 2 16:46

3 4:19 GFR ES 05 Dylan Spicer 07 Luke LaMoine

WF 09 Josh Jaskowski Roughing (2) 3 12:36

GFR 20 Mason Salquist Roughing  (2) 3 12:36

3 14:15 GFR ES 12 Toney Haley 09 Nick Manske

 End of Game


